
Harris-Stowe (MO) (0-1-1) -vs- St. Mary-Woods (1-2-0)
8/24/2024 at SMWC Soccer ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 10:49 (YELLOW), #3 Vinicius Steger Pire (SMWC)   43:08 (YELLOW), #11 Emile Jamois (SMWC)   81:52
(YELLOW), #28 Janik Buch (HSTOWE)   89:38 (YELLOW), #9 Ivan Gelado (SMWC)   89:40 (YELLOW), #13 Jalen Hardman (SMWC)   89:44
(YELLOW), #25 Jake Anderson (HSTOWE)   89:45 (YELLOW), #3 Vinicius Steger Pire (SMWC)   

Date: 8/24/2024
Attendance: 150
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Kevin Lanke   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Harris-Stowe (MO) 0 1 1
St. Mary-Woods 0 2 2

Harris-Stowe (MO) 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Michael Brennan 0 0 0 0 90
4 Heiko Droemer 0 0 0 0 84
6 Slayde Stokes 0 0 0 0 67
8 Leonardo Mori 3 0 0 0 79
10 J. Moreno 0 0 0 0 63
14 Callahan Riley 1 1 0 0 49
22 Leonardo El ayache 0 0 0 0 90
26 Nicholas Wingren 0 0 0 0 90
28 Janik Buch 0 0 0 0 48
35 Matteo Rissato prado 2 0 0 0 51
36 Casey Christou 0 0 0 0 70

Substitutes
7 Felix Egelkraut 0 0 0 0 51
11 K. Sigler 1 1 1 0 8
13 E. Martinez 1 1 0 0 49
15 Gennaro Ammirati 0 0 0 0 9
16 Samuel Guerrero 1 1 0 0 21
17 Kyle Nicholls 0 0 0 0 44
27 Tim Groenenberg 0 0 0 0 44
29 Djordje Stankovic 0 0 0 0 42
30 Max Kannegieser 1 1 0 0 16

Totals 10 5 1 0 1065

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Michael Brennan 90:00 2 2

Totals 2 2

St. Mary-Woods 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Harry Jackson 0 0 0 0 90
3 Vinicius Steger Pire 0 0 0 0 71
5 Taiwo Anifowose 1 0 0 0 51
8 Ezequiel Fernandez C 0 0 0 0 55
9 Ivan Gelado 1 1 1 0 42
10 Oluwatimilehin Oloro 0 0 0 0 61
14 John Victor Costa 2 2 0 0 52
16 Andoni Ybanez 2 0 0 0 76
18 Jacobo Galvez 0 0 0 0 90
20 Jaime Gayol 1 0 0 0 66
22 Mitchell Jay Stewart 1 1 1 0 79

Substitutes
2 Andre Gomes 0 0 0 0 9
11 Emile Jamois 0 0 0 0 35
12 Jayden Moore 0 0 0 0 50
13 Jalen Hardman 0 0 0 0 14
17 Carlington Henry 0 0 0 1 43
21 Marc Valderrama 1 0 0 1 44
25 Victor Villagomez 0 0 0 0 19
27 Joao Montemor 0 0 0 0 19
53 Braylon Cleveland 1 0 0 0 23

Totals 10 4 2 2 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Harry Jackson 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Harris-Stowe (MO) 6 4 10
St. Mary-Woods 6 4 10

Saves By Period
Harris-Stowe (MO) 1 1 2
St. Mary-Woods 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Harris-Stowe (MO) 4 4 8
St. Mary-Woods 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
Harris-Stowe (MO) 9 6 15
St. Mary-Woods 7 9 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
46:22 SMWC Ivan Gelado Carlington Henry *
68:35 SMWC Mitchell Jay Stewart Marc Valderrama *

80:25
HSTO
WE K. Sigler *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 HSTOWE Michael Brennan at goalie for Harris-Stowe (MO).
0:00 SMWC Harry Jackson at goalie for St. Mary-Woods.
1:37 HSTOWE Shot by Harris-Stowe (MO) Leonardo Mori, Wide Right.
-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
2:51 HSTOWE Shot by Harris-Stowe (MO) Leonardo Mori, High.
-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
-- HSTOWE Foul on Harris-Stowe (MO).
8:24 SMWC Header Shot by St. Mary-Woods Andoni Ybanez, Wide Right.
9:34 SMWC Shot by St. Mary-Woods John Victor Costa, Save (by goalie) Michael Brennan.
-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
10:49 SMWC Yellow card on St. Mary-Woods Vinicius Steger Pire.
11:05 HSTOWE Shot by Harris-Stowe (MO) Matteo Rissato prado, Wide Right.
12:33 HSTOWE Corner kick by Harris-Stowe (MO) J. Moreno [12:33].
-- HSTOWE Foul on Harris-Stowe (MO).
14:13 SMWC Shot by St. Mary-Woods Jaime Gayol, High.
14:20 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Jayden Moore for Taiwo Anifowose.
-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
16:05 HSTOWE Shot by Harris-Stowe (MO) Callahan Riley, Team Save by Team.
16:14 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Marc Valderrama for Oluwatimilehin Oloro.
-- HSTOWE Foul on Harris-Stowe (MO).
19:18 HSTOWE Shot by Harris-Stowe (MO) Leonardo Mori, High.
-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
-- HSTOWE Foul on Harris-Stowe (MO).
22:30 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Braylon Cleveland for Ivan Gelado.
25:15 HSTOWE Corner kick by Harris-Stowe (MO) Leonardo Mori [25:15].
26:31 HSTOWE Shot by Harris-Stowe (MO) Matteo Rissato prado, High.
27:24 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: Tim Groenenberg for Janik Buch.
28:54 SMWC Shot by St. Mary-Woods Marc Valderrama, Wide Left.
29:04 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: Djordje Stankovic for Callahan Riley.
30:20 HSTOWE Corner kick by Harris-Stowe (MO) Leonardo Mori [30:20].
31:23 SMWC Corner kick by St. Mary-Woods Marc Valderrama [31:23].
32:14 SMWC Header Shot by St. Mary-Woods Andoni Ybanez, Wide Right.
33:13 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Emile Jamois for Jaime Gayol.
33:13 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Victor Villagomez for Ezequiel Fernandez C.
-- HSTOWE Foul on Harris-Stowe (MO).
35:44 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Carlington Henry for John Victor Costa.
35:44 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: Kyle Nicholls for Matteo Rissato prado.
36:24 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: E. Martinez for J. Moreno.
-- HSTOWE Foul on Harris-Stowe (MO).
38:32 HSTOWE Corner kick by Harris-Stowe (MO) Kyle Nicholls [38:32].
38:41 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: Felix Egelkraut for Heiko Droemer.
40:35 SMWC Corner kick by St. Mary-Woods Marc Valderrama [40:35].
-- HSTOWE Foul on Harris-Stowe (MO).
40:51 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Andre Gomes for Andoni Ybanez.
-- HSTOWE Foul on Harris-Stowe (MO).
42:04 SMWC Shot by St. Mary-Woods Braylon Cleveland, Wide Right.
-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
43:08 SMWC Yellow card on St. Mary-Woods Emile Jamois.
-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
-- HSTOWE Foul on Harris-Stowe (MO).
44:22 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Joao Montemor for Marc Valderrama.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 HSTOWE

For Harris-Stowe (MO): #1  Michael Brennan, #4  Heiko Droemer, #6  Slayde Stokes, #8  Leonardo Mori, #10 J.
Moreno, #22 Leonardo El ayache, #26 Nicholas Wingren, #28 Janik Buch, #29 Djordje Stankovic, #35 Matteo Rissato
prado, #36 Casey Christou.

45:00 SMWC

For St. Mary-Woods: #1  Harry Jackson, #3  Vinicius Steger Pire, #5  Taiwo Anifowose, #8  Ezequiel Fernandez C, #9
Ivan Gelado, #10 Oluwatimilehin Oloro, #16 Andoni Ybanez, #17 Carlington Henry, #18 Jacobo Galvez, #20 Jaime
Gayol, #22 Mitchell Jay Stewart.

45:00 SMWC Corner kick by St. Mary-Woods Oluwatimilehin Oloro [45:00].



46:22 SMWC GOAL by St. Mary-Woods Ivan Gelado (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Carlington Henry
Harris-Stowe (MO) 0, St. Mary-Woods 1

-- SMWC *
-- SMWC *
-- SMWC *
47:14 SMWC Header Shot by St. Mary-Woods Taiwo Anifowose, High.
49:01 SMWC Corner kick by St. Mary-Woods Oluwatimilehin Oloro [49:01].
-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
-- HSTOWE Foul on Harris-Stowe (MO).
53:46 HSTOWE Corner kick by Harris-Stowe (MO) Leonardo El ayache [53:46].
54:24 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: John Victor Costa for Ivan Gelado.
-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
59:36 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Marc Valderrama for Carlington Henry.
60:19 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: Kyle Nicholls for Matteo Rissato prado.
60:19 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: Callahan Riley for Casey Christou.
-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
-- HSTOWE Foul on Harris-Stowe (MO).
62:32 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: Tim Groenenberg for Janik Buch.
63:53 SMWC Offside against St. Mary-Woods.
-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
67:02 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Victor Villagomez for Ezequiel Fernandez C.
67:02 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Emile Jamois for Jaime Gayol.
67:02 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: Felix Egelkraut for Slayde Stokes.
67:02 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: E. Martinez for J. Moreno.
67:50 SMWC Shot by St. Mary-Woods John Victor Costa, Save (by goalie) Michael Brennan.
-- SMWC *
68:10 SMWC Corner kick by St. Mary-Woods Marc Valderrama [68:10].
-- SMWC *
68:35 SMWC GOAL by St. Mary-Woods Mitchell Jay Stewart, Assist by Marc Valderrama

Harris-Stowe (MO) 0, St. Mary-Woods 2
-- SMWC *
68:35 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: Samuel Guerrero for Leonardo Mori.
70:39 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Carlington Henry for Vinicius Steger Pire.
71:09 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Joao Montemor for John Victor Costa.
71:09 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Jalen Hardman for Marc Valderrama.
71:09 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Jayden Moore for Taiwo Anifowose.
71:09 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: Max Kannegieser for Djordje Stankovic.
71:09 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: Gennaro Ammirati for Tim Groenenberg.
72:06 HSTOWE Shot by Harris-Stowe (MO) Samuel Guerrero, Save (by goalie) Harry Jackson.
72:17 HSTOWE Corner kick by Harris-Stowe (MO) Leonardo El ayache [72:17].
74:17 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Jaime Gayol for Victor Villagomez.
-- HSTOWE Foul on Harris-Stowe (MO).
-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
79:09 HSTOWE Shot by Harris-Stowe (MO) E. Martinez, Save (by goalie) Harry Jackson.
-- HSTOWE Foul on Harris-Stowe (MO).
-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
-- SMWC *
79:25 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Ivan Gelado for Andoni Ybanez.
79:25 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Taiwo Anifowose for Mitchell Jay Stewart.
79:25 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: Leonardo Mori for Kyle Nicholls.
-- SMWC *
80:25 HSTOWE GOAL by Harris-Stowe (MO) K. Sigler

Harris-Stowe (MO) 1, St. Mary-Woods 2
-- HSTOWE *
80:25 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: Leonardo Mori for Callahan Riley.
80:25 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: Casey Christou for Gennaro Ammirati.
81:52 HSTOWE Yellow card on Harris-Stowe (MO) Janik Buch.
82:19 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: K. Sigler for Kyle Nicholls.
83:29 HSTOWE Corner kick by Harris-Stowe (MO) Leonardo Mori [83:29].
-- HSTOWE *
84:00 HSTOWE Shot by Harris-Stowe (MO) Max Kannegieser, Save (by goalie) Harry Jackson.
-- HSTOWE Foul on Harris-Stowe (MO).



-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
85:13 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Marc Valderrama for Jaime Gayol.
85:13 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Andre Gomes for Jalen Hardman.
85:13 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: J. Moreno for E. Martinez.
86:40 HSTOWE Harris-Stowe (MO) substitution: Janik Buch for Max Kannegieser.
89:18 SMWC St. Mary-Woods substitution: Andoni Ybanez for Oluwatimilehin Oloro.
-- HSTOWE Foul on Harris-Stowe (MO).
89:29 HSTOWE Corner kick by Harris-Stowe (MO) Leonardo Mori [89:29].
89:38 SMWC Yellow card on St. Mary-Woods Ivan Gelado.
89:40 SMWC Yellow card on St. Mary-Woods Jalen Hardman.
89:44 HSTOWE Yellow card on Harris-Stowe (MO) Jake Anderson.
89:45 SMWC Yellow card on St. Mary-Woods Vinicius Steger Pire.
-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
-- SMWC Foul on St. Mary-Woods.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


